LED Driver
EUCO ARENA SPORT 1.2kW RGBW Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (April 2025, Rev. 00)
1
EUCO ARENA SPORT
Highlights & Features

same channel addresses for DALI applications. The user can also switch to other channel address modes through the GUI and programming tools.
2. The split DALI and DMX interface terminals are mounted in the junction box.
Model Numbering
EU C O 1K2 120 R C A
Europe Constant
Current Outdoor Max. Output Power
1K2:1200W
Max. Output Current
120: 1200mA RGBW
Dimming Function
C: DALI-2 & D4i and
     DMX/RDM
Version code
Standards & Marks
Model Number:       EUCO-1K2120RCA□□
Unit Weight:         ~5.1kg
Dimensions (L × W × H):    500x152x77 mm
LED Driver
EUCO ARENA SPORT 1.2kW RGBW Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (April 2025, Rev. 00)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics (test @ Tambient 25°C)
Specification Min. Typ. Max. Test Conditions / Notes
Nominal Input Voltage 208Vac - 480Vac
Input Voltage Range 187Vac - 528Vac
Nominal Input Frequency - 50/60Hz -
Input Frequency Range 47Hz - 63Hz
Nominal Input Current
- 5.7A 5.9A 1-ph L/N 220Vac, 1.2A* 250V=300W per channel, total 1200W
- 3.1A 3.3A 2-ph L1/L2 400Vac, 1.2A* 250V=300W per channel, total 1200W
Efficiency 3
95% 96% - 1-ph L/N 220Vac, 1.2A* 250V=300W per channel, total 1200W
92% 94% - 1-ph L/N 220Vac, 0.36A* 250V=90W per channel, total 360W
(30% Pmax)
96% 97.2% - 2-ph L1/L2 400Vac, 1.2A* 250V=300W per channel, total 1200W
92% 95% - 2-ph L1/L2 400Vac, 0.36A* 250V=90W per channel, total 360W
(30% Pmax)
Standby Power Consumption - - 0.5W At 220Vac/50Hz, Dim OFF, in compliance with Erp(EU) 2019/2020
Power Factor
0.95 0.99  - 1-ph L/N 220Vac, Full load
0.9 0.96 - 1-ph L/N 220Vac, >= 30%*Full load
0.95 0.99  - 2-ph L1/L2 400Vac, Full load
0.9 0.95 - 2-ph L1/L2 400Vac, >= 30%*Full load
Total Harmonic Distortion(THD)4
- 6% 10% 1-ph L/N 220Vac, total Pout=1200W Load
- - 20% 1-ph L/N 220Vac, >= 30%*Full load
- 12% 15% 2-ph L1/L2 400Vac, total Pout=1200W Load
- - 20% 2-ph L1/L2 400Vac, >= 30%*Full load
Inrush Current
- - 12A At 220Vac，50%Apk to 50%Apk time: <2 ms
- - 20A At 400Vac，50%Apk to 50%Apk time: < 2ms
Power metering accuracy - ±1% ±2% At 208Vac~480Vac, Voltage, current, PF, frequency, active power,
apparent power, etc. on the AC side, Full load
3. Tested after 30 minutes warming up at full load.
4. Complies with EN IEC 61000-3-2, Class C, maximum load range from 360W~1200W.
LED Driver
EUCO ARENA SPORT 1.2kW RGBW Series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (April 2025, Rev. 00)
3
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Specification Min. Typ. Max. Test Conditions / Notes
Output Channels - 4 -
Single address mode by default, 4 consecutive 8-bit channel
addresses for RDM control and 4 identical channel addresses for
DALI applications.
Total Output Power - - 1200W All channel